



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

2026:BHC-AS:20877

APPELLATE SIDE

WRIT PETITION NO. 3871 of 2004

Shri Shaikh Ibrahim Ismail .. Petitioner

versus

Sau.Kamalabai M.Uttekar & ors. .. Respondents

...

Mr.U.B. Nighot for the petitioner.

Mr.Dilip Bodke for the respondents.

CORAM : D.G. KARNIK, J

DATED : 27th August 2004

P.C:-

1. Rule. Expedite.
2. Liberty to apply for a fixed date.
3. Interim relief in terms of prayer clause(c).

D.G.KARNIK, J