



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3871 OF 2004

Shaikh Ibrahim Ismail

..Petitioner

Versus

Kamlabai Dhaku Uttkar (since deceased)  
through legal heirs & ors.

..Respondents

None for the Petitioner

Mr. Vilas A. Jadhav i/b. Mr. S. S. Hardikar, Advocates, for the  
Respondents

**CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.**

**DATE : 30.04.2026**

**P. C.**

1. Mr. Jadhav, learned counsel for the Respondents submits that he has already informed the Petitioner regarding the death of Respondent Nos.1 and 3. However, the Petitioner has taken no steps in this proceeding to date.

2. The **Writ Petition stands abated.**

**(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)**